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Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires

Check # / = Payment :Remit To

Wire # Date

719 5/23/2017 WELLMARK INC
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
720 5/22/2017'USBANKNA

e apon e
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA

720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA

720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA

720 5/22/2017°US BANK NA

720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA

720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA

720 5/22/2017 USBANKNA
447598 5/23/2017 3801LLC

| 447509 5/23/2017 ABM PARKING SERVICES

447599 5/23/2017 ABM PARKING SERVICES

447600 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC
1447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC
447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRICMOTORINC

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

524040

Object

202007
202007

Account Description

202007

202007
202007
202007

202007

202007

e
202007
202007

202007

202007 .

202007
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

528190
521345
| 521345
532170
532150
532150

' COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

1301

A1
A255
034
e
i
co42
 E000
CE101
E151
S
S
e
P
i
o
s360
B
s371
e
 E078
5360
co38
e

Line Amount

© 462,502.35

58.36

s
a0
s
T
e
o1
s
Cisso
s
Caoan

496537

 185,137.43
3006234

279.95

5124

5200

' 23,943.99
R
15006
131200

| 23,83675
1517319

Check Amt

 $462,502.35
 489,135.77
$89,135.77
489,135.77
$89,135.77.
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
© $89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
© $89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
$89,135.77
' $89,135.77
$15,173.19
$215,199.77
 $215,199.77
. $279.95
$1,900.74
 $1,900.74

5/26/2017




Check # /| Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
] Wir# E Date ) 7 7 - 7 I
447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150  COMMODITIES 038 119.98  $1,900.74
447601  5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC - 532150 COMMODITIES co38 31510 $1,900.74
447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150 COMMODITIES co38 31510  $1,900.74
447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC . 532150 COMMODITIES - cos 41712 ‘$‘1'900'74'
447601 5/23/2017 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532150  COMMODITIES ~ co8 | 63020 '"$1 900.74
447602 5/23/2017 ACTION REPROGRAPHICS 523080  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l 20453 620453
447603 5/23/2017 MARK ADAMS ‘ S 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 18200 $182 00
447604  5/23/2017 ADORAMA ) o 531030 COMMODITIES G001 3000 46891
447604 5/23/2017 ADORAMA 531030  COMMODITIES Go01 3891  $68.91
447605 5/23/2017 AG ALLIANCE INC ' 532070  COMMODITIES G001 6990  $69.90
447606 5/23/2017 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORP 532030 COMMODITIES ~ A251 471000  $4,710.00°
447607  5/23/2017 ALFA LAVAL INC - 532150  COMMODITIES  A251 102036 $2,155.83
447607 5/23/2017 ALFALAVALINC 532150 :COMMODITIES A1 13547  $2,155.83
447608  5/23/2017 ALLIED OIL & SUPPLY 532190 .COMMODITIES GoO1 ~ (480.00)  $15.00
447608 5/23/2017 ALLIED OIL & SUPPLY 532190  COMMODITIES Goor 49500 $15.00
447609 5/23/2017 ALLIED SYSTEMSINC ' 544090 CAPITAL OUTLAY  co40 183950 $1,839.50
447610 5/23/2017 APPLIANCE SERVICE CENTER 532150  COMMODITIES G001 © 558.00.  $558.00
447611 5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 1466 $51651
LLC
447611 5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 2650  $516.51
LLC
447611 5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 5840  $516.51
LLC
447611 5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 9230  $516.51
L ,
447611 5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 117.62 $516.51
LLC
447611  5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 40.74 $516.51
LLC
447611  5/23/2017 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 16629 $516.51
LLC
447612 5/23/2017 PHILIP L ASCHEMAN PHD 521040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 375.00 $375.00
447613 5/23/2017 ANTHONY A'IZENI 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  GOOL 104000  $104.00

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 2 5/26/2017




Check # / © Payment Remit To j Account Description Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date - e s 7 , , R : , ,
447614 5/23/2017:AUREON HR II INC 521020 "CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 959.31: $959 31

447615 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR 1438760 531025  COMMODITIES . se75 77387 $4,796.21
447615 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR 1438760 : 531025 COMMODITIES sg7s  789.82 4479621
447615  5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR L438760 531025  COMMODITIES ss7s “ééizb‘ . $4,796.21

447615 ~  5/23/2017'BAKER AND TAYLOR 1438760 531025 COMMODITIES =~ sS85 2381 32 $4,79.21
" 447616 5/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 527800 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  EO51  708.00 © $708.00
1447617 5/23/2017 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT CARD) 523010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 29500  $295.00
U a7618 5232017 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS LLC | 521320 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gool “7”56’9”2{5  $7,569.45
447619 5/23/2017 GARY BOWEN 527640 4:CONTRACI'UALSERVICESMU - 01 1025 00 $1,025.00
447620  5/23/2017 BLACK & DECKER USINC 532170  COMMODITIES CEISL 24000 $74.01

447620  5/23/2017 BLACK & DECKER US INC - . 532170 COMMODITIES  E151 5001 47401

447621  5/23/2017 -BOLTON & HAY INC S 532110 COMMODITIES ~ GoO1 . 16.64  $16.64
447622 5/23/2017 BOMGAARSSUPPLYINC 532140 COMMODITIES ~  S360 13194  $131.94

447623 5/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC = 532160 COMMODITIES . Gool 1500  4101.58

447623 5/23/2017'BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160 .COMMODITIES  GOoi 1500 $101.58
447623 5/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICALLLC 532160  COMMODITIES G0 1890 410158
447623 5/23/2017 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 7 s;se0  commoprres oot 5268 $101.58
447624 5/23/2017 JOSEPH BRANDSTATTER 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l 14307  $143.07
447625 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES  C042 -~ (52.02)  $4,618.59

447625  5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ~ cod2 (16 79)  $4,618.59

447625  5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES €042 172470  $4,618.59
447625 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L03638¢ 531025 COMMODITIES ~ cCod2 2962 70 $4,618.59

447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S85 479  $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES se7s 597 4328042
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  s875 049 $37280.42
447626 - 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES se7s 951 $3,7280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025  COMMODITIES 5875 ' 9.57 $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 1007  $3,280.42

447626 '5/23/2017 BAKER ANDTAYLORACCT L036657‘ ‘ - 531025 COMMODITIES - sg75 ' 1017 $3,280.42

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 3 5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

447626

447626
447626

447626

447626
447626

447626

447626

447626

447626
447626 5
po
447626

447626
447626
447626

447626

447626

447626
447626

447626

447626
447626
447626
447626

447626
447626

447626

447626

5/23/2017 ' BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
" 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
* '5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
' 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
' 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
' 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
"5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
'5'/25/5017"'BA1"<'ER'AND' TAYLOR ACCT L036657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
' 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
'5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657
| 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657
' 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

531025
531025

531025

531025

531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025

4

\COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
~ COMMODTITIES
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
' COMMODTTIES
~ COMMODITIES
comMmoprmEs
~ COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES
'COMMODITIES
" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

5875

5875

875

 s875
5875
5875
e e
5875

5875

se7;s

5875
s
875
5875

5875

se75

- s875

5875
s875
B
s875
s

‘5875 .

S875

5875

s875
5875
875

© $3,280.42
' $3,280.42
1$3,280.42
$3,280.42
©$3,280.42
$3,280.42
© $3,280.42
$3,280.42
| $3,280.42
' $3,280.42
$3,280.42
$3,280.42
© $3,280.42
© 43,280.42°
$3,280.42
© $3,280.42
$3,280.42
$3,280.42
© $3,280.42
$3,280.42
$3,280.42
' $3,280.42
$3,280.42
' $3,280.42
1$3,280.42
$3,280.42
$3,280.42
© $3,280.42
$3,280.42

5/26/2017




Check # /  Payment RemitTo ] -Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # te 7 . 7 7 : 7 » . 7 e )
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 - 531025 :COMMODITIES S875 72.53 $3 280 42

447626 w"S»/z’\ém/"z'd‘ii\é'AKEPXNb%A?LdéAtC%LdéééE? . 531025 COMMODITIES ’ s875 . 7442 $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 8024  $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT LO36657 531025 COMMODITIES sS85 9219 $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 9948 $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES sS85 11840  $3,280.42
447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657 531025 COMMODITIES ~ S875 15321  $3,280.42
447626 ‘W5/23/ib'1"7“?éz{kéﬁ’)&i\’lbT‘Aifﬁéii')ic“c'r'Ldjéésﬂf 531025 COMMODITIES  S875 38885  $3,280.42

447626 5/23/2017 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036657- ' 531025 COMMODITIES ©s875 1,166 $3,7280.42
447627 5/23/2017 CAMPBELL SUPPLY CO 53060 COMMODITIES 360 617000  $617.00
447628 5/23/2017 CAPITAL CITY EQUIPMENT o 527040 CONTRACTUAL S| SERVICES - eo0r 1500 .00 $1,500.00
447629 5/23/2017.CDW LLC - . 531035 COMMODITIES GO0l 8544  $1,369.57
“a47629  sp3/2007 CDWLLC 531035 COMMODITIES G001 12513 $1,369.57
447629 sp3p017CDWLC 531035 COMMODITIES GO0l 34402 $1,369.57
447629 s/23/2007.COWLLC 531040 COMMODITIES GO0l 36498 $1,369.57
447629 5}2&/"'2“0’1‘7760\'1'\'/ uc 54420 (CAPITALOUTLAY  COst 45000 $1 360.57
447630 5/23/2017 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 532100 COMMODITIES A1 5742 $57.42
447631 5/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION . 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES E301 3966 $471.92
447631 5/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525150  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 3966 $471.92
447631 5/23/2017 QWEST CORPORATION 525150 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1040 30524 $471.92.
447631 5/23/2017 QWEST " CORPORATION 525155 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' - GooL 8736 $471.92
447632 5/23/2017 CITY OF DESMOINES 529805  OTHER CHARGES - Goor 6095 75 $6,095.75
447633 5/23/2017 THOMAS DELLOPOULOS 521750 [CONTRACTUALSERVICES  GOOL 10400  $104.00
447634 5/23/2017 DEX MEDIA INC - 523010 ';CONTRACTUALSERVICES Gool  104.00 $104.00
447635  5/23/2017 DIGI-KEY CORPORATION " 532060 COMMODITIES ~ s30 16651 $166.51
447636~ 5/23/2017 OMG MIDWESTINC . 532020 COMMODITIES  C038 '54“38”9‘9'4' ”$57 446.40
447636 5/23/2017 OMG MIDWEST INC 532020 COMMODITIES s360 3056 46 $57 446.40
447637 5/23/2017 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 531010  COMMODITIES ' Gool 1250 $26.00
447637 5/23/2017 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 531010  COMMODITIES G0l 1350 $26.00

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 5 5/26/2017




Check # [/ - Payment RemitTo

Wire

Date

447630
447640 5/
447640
447640
447641

447641

47642

447642

447692
447642
47642
47642
47642
447643

447644

447645
447646

447646
447646

447646

447646

447646

447646

447646

447646

447646
e

' 5/23/2017 DYNAMITE DIVERS LLC
'~ 5/23/2017 DYNAMITE DIVERS LLC
5/23/2017 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES INC

5/23/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

© 5/23/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

' 5/23/2017 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC

' 5/23/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION o
5/23/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC -
© 5/23/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

5/23/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

| 5/23/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFICCOLLC

5/23/2017  FISHER SCIENTIFIC CO LLC

5/23/2017 FISHER SCIENTIFICCO LLC
5/23/2017. FISHER SCIENTIFIC co LLC
'5/23/2017 MICHAEL FONG '

5/23/2017 FORTERRA CONCREI'E PRODUCTS
5/23/2017 KRISTI GARLAND

' 5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
' 5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

5/23/2017 Ga& K SERVICES CO

5/23/2017 G & services .o

5/23/2017°G & K SERVICES CO

| 5/23/2017 G&KSERVICESCO
5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO
5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

5/23/2017 G & K SERVICES CO

5/23/2017/CRAIG GOHEEN

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
532260  COMMODITIES | GoO1 60.00 '$50“5 88
532260 COMMODITIES Gl 44588 $505.88
528650 | CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES S360 13317.00  $3,317.00
532010 COMMODITIES - cost 0 1,230.00 $5,398.06
532010 COMMODITIES 051 17239.00  $5,398.06
532010 COMMODITIES o051 2,920.060  $5398.06
522010 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 3264 T sa211
522010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES El04 9.47 $42.11
532160  COMMODITIES | A1 4326 $1,391.08
532160 COMMODITIES A251 5537 $1,391.08
532160  COMMODITIES A51 6470 $1,391.08
532160 COMMODITIES AL 68.07  $1,391.08
532160 COMMODITIES A251 14252 $1,391.08
1532160  COMMODITIES A1 366.64  $1,391.08
532160 COMMODITIES A251 65052  $1,391.08
532120 COMMODITIES G001 250000 $250.00
532050  COMMODITIES E000 1, 920.00 "$1' 920.00
522020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = GOO1 4853 448,53
527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 7351 $775.05
527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES et 73.51 '$775.05
527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 7351 $775.05
| 527510 |CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 7351 $775.05
527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GoO1 7351 4$775.05
527510 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8150 $775.05
527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GOOL 8150 77505
527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | Goot 8150 $775.05
527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8150  $775.05
527510  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 8150 $775.05
521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 11200  $112.00
6 5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

Wire #
447648

e
" 5/23/2017 W W GRAINGER INC |

U 5/23/2017 W W GRAINGER INC
' 5/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC GO INC

| 5/23/2017 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC N
447652

447650
447650
447651
447651
447653
| 447654
447655

447656

447657
447658
447659

447659

447660
447660
447661
' 5/23/2017 IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND
| 5/23/2017 IOWA TITLE COMPANY
' 5/23/2017 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

447662
447663
447664

447665

447666
447667
447668

447669

447669

447669
447669

Date
5/23/2017 ‘PA GOLDBECK

5/23/2017 GPE CONTROLS INC

5/23/2017 DANIEL W HANSEN

' 5/23/2017 HEADWATERS CM HOLDINGS LLC
' 5/23/2017 N NATALIE HEINEMANN '
5/23/2017 HPINC
| 5/23/2017 HFGROUP LLC
5/23/2017 INSTITUTE FOR COMMUNITY ALLIANCES '

5/23/2017 IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR
5/23/2017 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO
5/23/2017 UNDERGROUND LOCATION CO 7

' 5/23/2017 IOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC
' 5/23/2017 TOWA PLAINS SIGNING INC

5/23/2017 IOWA REPROGRAPHICS «

5/23/2017 IOWA WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION

'5/23/2017 IDEXX DISTRIBUTOR INC
" 5/23/2017 TODD CHARLES THLENFELDT =~
" 5/23/2017 INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS INC

5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

© 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

532080

532150
532040
532040
532060
532060
521750
532030
532260
544190
531028
521080
526030
521020
| 521020
527040
527040
523030

528650

521035
527560
528650
| 532160
521750
521020

531025

531025

531025

. 531025 ”"COMMODlTIES '

COMMODITIES

s
. COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
© COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -
. COMMODITIES
COMMODTTIES
|CAPITAL OUTLAY
COMMODITIES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
- CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
‘COMMODITIES -

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
" COMMODITIES -
'COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES

H720

o
CAB1
A251
5360
S360
i
A251
GoO1
e
GOO1
 s039
G0l
A3
e

5360

360
- E054
Goot

040

GOOL
e
A5t
Goot
G001
g
co42
042
co42

800.00
 314.55
e

21350
8515
e

44152

182.00.

3 586 50
4.19
10.16

11.97
2931

20800
143750
 750.00
158338
13491
* 12 ,408.05
4000
238500
246,60
14100
21325
 37.80
50.00
450,00
2 188 62
7500

$800.00
 $314.55
© $290.63
© $290.63
$447.15
 $447.15
$208.00
 $1,437.50
 $750.00
$1,583.38
$134 91
$12 408.05
$40.00
$485.10°
$485.10°
$354.25
$354.25
© $37.80
$50.00°

© $450.00

. $2,188.62
. $75.00
$441.52

© $182.00°

' $3,586.50
$2,212.98
$2,212.98
$2,212.98

© $2,212.98

5/26/2017




Check # |/ - Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date 7 . 7 7
447669 5/23/2017 :INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES €042 32.37 $2,212.98

447669 . 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  coe2 3900 $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017'INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES (042 4136 $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017'INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES  C042 4425 $2,212.98
447660 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ~  C042 4735  $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES co42 7356 $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ~  C042  90.36  $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 |COMMODITIES ~ Co42 10504  $2,212.98
447660 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES ' 531025 COMMODITIES  Co42 11479  $2,212.98
447660 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES . Co42 11831  $2,212.98
247669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES " 531025  COMMODITIES o co42 23880 $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 531025 COMMODITIES ~  C042 40427  $2,212.98
447669 5/23/2017 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES> - . 531025 COMMODITIES Co042  807.89  $2,212.98
447670 5/23/2017 IOWACE - 5750 ‘CONTRACI'UALSERVICES 0t 77000 $770.00
447671 5/23/2017 KECKINC . 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 13020 $42,979.67.
447671 5/23/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 153633 $42,079.67
aa7671 | s5/3p2017 KECKING " 53180 COMMODITIES ©10 178530 $42,979.67
447671 5/23/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 196221  $42,979.67
‘447671 5/23/2017 KECKINC . 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 251179  $42,979.67
447671 5/23/2017 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 1638324  $42,979.67
447671 5/23/2017KECKINC - 532180  COMMODITIES 1010 . 18,670.60  $42,979.67
‘447672 5/23/2017 DAVIDKERR . 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 18200 $182.00
447673 5/23/2017 KINNUCAN TREE EXPERTS AND LANDSCAPING co 532010  COMMODITIES cost 129 602.75 $129 602.75
447674  5/23/2017 RANDALL KOCHHEISER 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOO1 208.00 $208.00
447675  5/23/2017 MATT LEYDENS DIVESHOP 526090 HCONTRACTUALSERVICES A1 390.00 $390.00
447676 5/23/2017 LUBE TECH&PARTNERS uc 532130 COMMODITIES A1 41680 $416.80
447677 5/23/2017 MAIL SERVICES LLC R 522030 'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO0l ~ 2,243.59 $2,243.59
447678 5/23/2017 ENCOREONELLC 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = G001 1,10500  $13,828.60
447678 5/23/2017 ENCOREONELLC 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  2,193.00°  $13,828.60

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 8 5/26/2017




Check # / - Payment Remit To » Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

Wire # Date 7 7 7 7 7 . I
447678 5/23/2017'ENCORE ONE LLC 521325 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2,250.00 $13,828.60:

447678 5/23/2017 ENCOREONELLC 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 275560  $13,828.60
447678 5/23/2017 ENCORE ONE LLC 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l  5525.00  $13,828.60
447679 5/23/2017'MEDTECH FORENSICSINC 532160 COMMODITIES GO0l 30450  $304.50

447680  5/23/2017 MENARDINC 532040 COMMODITIES oS30 2835 $733.97

447680  5/23/2017'MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES  Gool . 3080 473397
447680 5/23/2017 MENARDINC 53100 COMMODITIES  Goot 3708 $733.97
447680 5/23/2017 MENARDINC . 532100 COMMODITIES ~ Goo1 7672 473397
447680  5/23/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIESS A5t 5996  $733.97
447680 5/23/2017 MENARDINC 532140 -COMMODITIES CO34 999 473397

447680  5/23/2017 MENARDINC . 532140 COMMODITIES  CO03% 4580  $733.97
447680 5/23/2017MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES co34 6677 73397
447680 5/23/2017 MENARDINC .~ 532140 COMMODITIES  C040 5349  $733.97

447680 5/23/2017 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES co40 8704 $733.97

| 447680  5/23/2017'MENARDINC 532150 COMMODITIES = S360 2134 $733.97

47680 5/23/2017 MENARDING 532150 COMMODITIES  S360 506 $733.97
447680 5232017 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODITIES  E000 6679  $733.97

447680  5/23/2017 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODITIES ~  EO00 9588  $733.97

447681 5/23/2017 MERRILL AXLE & WHEEL SERVICEINC 532190 COMMODITIES GO0l 48018 $480.18
447682 5/23/2017 METROWASTEAUTHORITY 527680  CONTRACTUALSERVICES  ~ E151 ) 62172 $103,377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  EI51 ~  640.80  $103377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ EI151 4502351  $103,377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY o | 527680 'CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ EI51  51,187.54  $103,377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METROWASTEAUTHORITY =~ 527680 .CONTRACTUALSERVICES  E301 3728610  $103,377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY N . 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S GOOL . 124650  $103,377.77
447682 5/23/2017 METRO WASTEAUTHORITY =~ 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~ 1,371.60  $103377.77
447683 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ' 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES GO 1,085.05  $1,085.05
447684 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY ‘ 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ A255 = 6629  $17,547.77

447684 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY -

525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E101  13.13 $17,547.77

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 9 5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Date

447684

447684

447684
447684
447684

447684

247684
447684
447684

447684
447684

447684
447684
447684

447684
447684
447684 5
447684

447684

447684
447684
447684
447684
447684

447684

447684
447684

447684
447684

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

| 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017‘MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
" '5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
" 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 ' MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
© 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

© 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY |

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 15.14 $17,547.77
525010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - E101  17.94  $17,547.77
525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l 1108 = $17,547.77
525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 2351 $17,547.77
525010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GOOL 4571 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A257 38701  $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 2740 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  E101 5071  $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 32075  $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E101 2 092.04  $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 1137 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CE301 6574  $17,547.77

| 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES E301 6595  $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E301 466 81 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G0t 776 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GO01 10000 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1018 $17,547.77
525020 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 1028 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . Goo1 1072 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goo1 1108 $17,547.77'
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GOOL 1353 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goor 1536 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1753 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES SGoor 1836 $17,547.77
525020 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1844  $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 18.52 $17,547.77
525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | G001 18.83 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 1883 $17,547.77
525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0 1908  $17,547.77
10 5/26/2017




Wire #
447684

a47684

| 447684

447684
447684
447684
447684 .
447684

447684
447684
447684

447684

447684

447684
447684

447684

447684
447684

| 447684

447684

447684
447684

447684

4476834

447684

447684

447684
447684
e

Check # / Payment RemitTo

Date . .
5/23/2017f MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

| 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
" 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
'5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
| 5/23/2017 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
5/23/2017 MID IOWA TOWING L.LC

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

525020

525020
525020
525020

525020
525020

525020
525020
525020

525020

525020

525020
525020
525020

525020

525020

525020
525020

525020

525020

525020
525020
525060

525020
525020
525020
525020

525020

526040

1

Account Description

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

Fund

Goo1

G001

G001
Goo1

Goo1

G001

Goor
et
GO0l

GoO1
- GOOL

G001

Go01
G001
Goo1

G001

G001

S360

——
CEl01
e
G001
GOO1
GOOL

.Line Amount

19.89

3901

52.85

5530
11310
119.85

191.11
218.82
' 270.48

28553
4720

44801
 463.75

49698
520.07°
1,159.26
5,442.56

. 2,637.04

39.96
s
310.50

375000

262
2209
e

GooL
Gool
e

254

2399

2671
3459

35.79

Check Amt

$17,547.77
$17,547.77
' $17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77°
$17,547.77
'$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
'$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
 $17,547.77
 $17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
| $17,547.77
$17,547.77
 $17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
$17,547.77
 $17,547.77
© $375.00

5/26/2017




Check # / : Payment Re ] Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

ere # Date 7 7 R
447686 5/23/2017 :MIDLANDS BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC 531010 COMMODITIES G001 415.00 $475.99.

447686~ 5/23/2017 MIDLANDS BUSINESS EQUIPMENTINC 544080 CAPITALOI oumv G0l 6099  $475.99.
447687 5/23/2017 MIDWEST LAWN&IRRIGATION . 53010 COMMODITIES cos1 63 338.68 $63 338.68
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES C042 3499  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 'COMMODITIES  Co42 . 4497  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES ~ Co42 5517 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026  COMMODITIES o2 7908 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES o042 8597  $1,650.98
" 447688 5/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE . 531026 COMMODITIES co42 9098 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES ~ C042 14996  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  Co42 - 16247  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531026 COMMODITIES C042 17550 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWEST TAPE 531026 COMMODITIES  cod2 310’ 45 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES | . coe2 1344 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE - 531020 COMMODITIES  Co42 2469  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  C042 2469  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES ~  Co42 2469  $1,650.98
| 447688 5/23/2017'MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES =~ Co42 3213 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531020 COMMODITIES %) 3748 $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES  C042 Y $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE ' 531029 COMMODITIES c042 4845  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017'MIDWESTTAPE 531029 COMMODITIES . Co042 9876  $1,650.98
447688 5/23/2017 MIDWESTTAPE - 531029 COMMODITIES (042 ' 114.33 $1,650.98
447689  5/23/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL CVOMPA‘NYIES“ 532190 COMMODITIES GOOL  50.90  $124.44
447689 5/23/2017 MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES - 532190 COMMODITIES G001 6454  $124.44
447690 5/23/2017 RANDY MITCHELL ' 521750  CONTRACTUAL SI SERVICES G001 268.00 © $268.00
447691 ~  5/23/2017'MOBOTREX = 532060 COMMODITIES . s360 12500 $2,275.00
447691 5/23/2017 MOBOTREX " .~ 544150 CAPITALOUTLAY  co8 2150 00 $2,275.00
447692 5/23/2017 MOLTENUSAINC 53220 COMMODITIES Goot 846.05  $846.05

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 - 12 5/26/2017




Check # /  Payment Remit To

Object

Account Description

Check Amt

|re # ;

447693

447693

| 447694
447694
| 447694
447694

447694

447694

| 447604

447694

| 447695
447696
447697
447697
447698

447699

| 447699

447699
447699

447699
447699
447699
447699

447609

447699
447699
447699
447699

447699

Date
5/23/2017:MTI DISTRIBUTING INC

"5/23/2017' MTI DISTRIBUTING INC
" 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
© 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
' 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
' 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
© 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
' 5/23/2017° NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTERV -

' 5/23/2017 NAPA DISTRIBUTION CENTERV -
*5/23/2017 NESTINGEN INC
' 5/23/2017 NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY LLC
| 5/23/2017 LEE ANN DAGGY
' 5/23/2017 ' LEE ANN DAGGY |
'5/23/2017 ¢ OCCUPATIONAL SAFE]'Y SOLUTIONS k
" 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
' 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
'5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
'5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

' 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

" '5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

' 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
' 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

| 5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT
5/23/2017 OFFICE DEPOT

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

532100

532100
532150

532190
532190

532190

532190
532190
532190

532190

525195
532150
523030

523030

521020

531010

531010

531010
531010

531010
531010
531010
531010
531010

531010

531010
531010
531010
531010

13

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

comvonrmes
commopmTIEs
commopITIES.
commopriEes

* CoMMODITEES

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| COMMODTTIES | ‘
* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
COMMODITIES -
" COMMODITIES
 COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES

" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES
COMMODITIES |

" COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

(622)‘ h

1601

Fund Line Amount
- A251 1749
i
AL 6741
e (131 e
s
| GOOL 2632
G001 - 29.10
- Goo1 4031
GO01 45.60
GOOL © 74.00
G001 4,000.00
A251 9717
G001 © 89.50
02t 37200
- GooL 3 000.00
GO0t “
GOOL 1.80
© GOO1 6.22
Goo1 1158
- Goot 15.36
© GoOL
GO0 139,06
G001 47.56
GO0l 52.24
G001 73.06
G001l 7812
G001 13755
G001 262.13
G005 '

1433

$97.34
49734
$161.65
 $161.65

' $161.65

© $161.65
. $161.65
© $161.65
416165

' $161.65
-, ooo 00
$461.50

© $461.50
$3 000.00°
$748.80

© $748.80
 $748.80
 §748.80
$748.80
$748.80
$748.80
$748.80
$748.80
$748.80
$748.80

© $748.80

© $748.80
 $748.80

5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt
ie# Date i 7 . 7 ) ; R .
447700 5/23/2017 OHALLORAN INTERNATIONAL INC 526040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 (320 76). $668.55
447700 5/23/2017 OHALLORAN INTERNATIONALINC 526040 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 32076  $668.55
447700 5/23/2017 OHALLORAN INTERNATIONAL INC” © " 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . 100 66855 "$66'8 55
447701 5/23/2017 C ONENECKITSOLUTIONS LLC 544220 CAPITALOUTLAY -~ cost 2400 .00 $z 400.00°
447702 5/23/2017 AMANDA L YOUNG 457047 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 . 6500  $65.00
447703 5/23/2017 BONNYEEPAGE 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 3500  $35.00
447704  5/23/2017 JESSICANCOOK S 457048 (FINES&FORFEITURESb G0l 15700 $157.00
447705 5/23/2017K KAg\I/I AALBERS, C/O SHERINIAN AND HASSO LAW 529410  OTHER CHARGES © Goor . 15,000.00  $15,000.00
FI '
447706 5/23/2017LOUISWRIGHT 457048  FINES & FORFEITURES G001 21000 $41.00
447706 5/23/2017 LOUIS WRIGHT 457030 FINES & FORFEITURES G001 2000 1$41.00
447707 5/23/2017 MADISON HARRINGTON . 457048 FINES & FORFEITURES ~  GOO1 6500  $65.00
447708 5/23/2017 NATHANDTYLER 457048  FINES & FORFEITURES G0t 2600 426.00
447700 5/23/2017 PAULABRIDDELL 457047  FINES & FORFETTURES  Gool 4000  $40.00)
447710 5/23/2017 ROSSANY AUCEDA BRUGGER - 457047  FINES & FORFEITURES G001 6500  $65.00
447711 5/23/2017 SAHAL IBRAHIM AHMED " 457048 FINES&FORFEITURES G001 6500  $65.00
447712 5/23/2017 SAID NEHAS - 457030 M‘FINES&FORFEITURES GO0l 4000  $40.00
447713 5/23/2017 SHERINIAN AND HASSO LAW FIRM 529410 OTHER CHARGES - e0r 14 127.08.  $14,127.08
447714 5/23/2017 THE PENWORTHY COMPANY 531025 COMMODITIES €042 66840  $668.40
447715 5/23/2017:POLK COUNTY HEALTH SERVICES INC 521080 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  S039 14, 693 29 $14,693.29
447716 5/23/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Cso20 2100 $42.00
447716 5/23/2017 POLK COUNTY RECORDER 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . s;36 2100 $42.00
4477177 5/23/2017 P&PSMALLENGINESINC 532150  COMMODITIES @01 1399 $13.99
447718 5/23/2017 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTIONINC 532170 COMMODITIES A5 300600  $3,006.00
447719 5/23/2017 PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY N 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s371 . 236275.68 $236 275.68
447720 5/23/2017 PROCTOR MECHANICAL CORP 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - A251 o '2 897.10  $2,879.83
447720 5/23/2017 PROCTOR MECHANICAL CORP ' 526070 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ C03¢ (17 27) . $2,879.83
447721 5/23/2017°PTS OF AMERICA LLC ' 527620 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1 186.90  $1,186.90
447722 5/23/2017 RAMCO INNOVATIONSINC 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101  674.88  $674.88

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017 14 5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

Wire #

Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

447723

44773

447723
447723

447724

447726

447727

447728

447729

447730

447732

447733
447734
447734
447734

447734

447735
447736
447737

447738
447739
447740

447741

'ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES

'5/23/2017 ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES
'5/23/2017 ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES
' 5/23/2017 ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES
© 5/23/2017 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC -
447725 '

5/23/2017 LA WAYNE ROGERS

5/23/2017' SALT-AWAY PRODUCTS INC
© 5/23/2017'FRANK SANTIAGO
' 5/23/2017 MICHAEL SCIURBA
| 5/23/2017.SCOTT VAN KEPPEL LLC
447729
' 5/23/2017 KARI L SEBERN

447731
447732

5/23/2017 SCOTT VAN KEPPEL LLC

5/23/2017 SHARON J BRADFORD

' 5/23/2017 SNAP ON INC

5/23/2017 SNAPONINC

7 5/23/2017 CHRISTOPHER SPRAGUE

5/23/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP

~~5/23/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP

5/23/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP B

' 5/23/2017 SPRINT SPECTRUM LP

5/23/2017 STATE STEEL
5/23/2017 STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS INC ”

' 5/23/2017 STRAUSS ACQUISITIONS CORP
'5/23/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT CO
' 5/23/2017 TRANS-IOWA EQUIPMENT o
'5/23/2017 T W ENTERPRISES INC

© 5/23/2017 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
447742
447743

5/23/2017 TRUGREEN LAWN CARE

5/23/2017 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

527040

527040
527040

527040
521020
521750
532170

541010
521750
526040
526040

521020
532100
532170
532170

521750
525155

525155

525155
525155

532230

532170

532100

528650 C

532150

532170

526040
521200
522010
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'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
(CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
| CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES”
:’COMMODlTIES ’
.CAPITAL OUTLAY
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CCONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL S SERVICES

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES
\COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

\CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ‘

COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E000 (3 739 24) ' $1,745.36
e o eivisse
E000  1,745.36 $1,745.36
E000 373217 $1,745.36
GOt 1360.000  $1,360.00°
- Gool 11200 $112.00
360 0 8977 $89.77
co38 © 8,000.00  $8,000.00
GO01 7800  $78.00
A251 717.16  $1,618.56
A251 90140 $1 618.56.
G001 30000 $3oo 00
GOOL 4830 $48.30
A251 7.67 $153.81
A251 146,14 © $153.81
G001 1104.00: © $104.00
GOOL © 439.89 $679.83
Go0r 3999 $679.83
Goo1 3999 ' $679.83
Gool 15996 $679.83
A251 © 89.55 © $89.55
E000 ©1,108.32 $1 108.32
G001 50,00 $50.00

' E301 540000 $540.00
E000 © 489.60 $489.60
GO0 20140 $201.40
1010 45000 $450.00
G001 830.60 $830.60
A251 15,60 ' $15.60

5/26/2017




Check # / Payment RemitTo

| Wire #
447744

447784

447744

447744
447744
e
447744

447744

447744

447744

447744
447744

447744

447744
447744

447744
447744

47744

447744

447744
447744
447744

447744
447744

447744

447744
447744

447744
a47744

Date ,
5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
'5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
'5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
© 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
© 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION |
" 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

" 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION.

'5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

" 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

© 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
" 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017°UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION |
' 5/23/2017. UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION |
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION
' 5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

5/23/2017 UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

5/23/2017 \UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION

5/22/2017 through 5/26/2017

525150
525150
525150

525150
525150
525150
525150
525150

525150

525150

525150

525150
525150

525150

525150
525150
525150
525150
525150
525150

525150

525150
525150
525150
525150
525150
525150

525150

525150
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Account Description

* CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
~ CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
© CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES